
Under the Hood....  Processor Tray

Lower Master
TTL-0113
7310B5005

Upper Master
TTL-0112
7310B5004

Function
TTL-0111
7310B5003

Moving Light
TTL-0110
7310B5002

Face Panel CPU
TTL-0109
7310B5001

Opto Bridge
Encoder
TTL-0116N
7310B5008

Opto Bridge
Speed Wheel
TTL-0116T
7310B5015

Viewed as if looking into console.

Encoder wheels are one assembly 
Do Not Disassemble

To open the console, Pull front edge off table, till you see 2 black turn screws under the console. Turn them 1/4 turn Counter 
clockwise.  You will need to use a US quarter, Euro, 100 Yen piece, Australian 10 cent piece, or standard screwdriver to open the 
console. Then lift up on BOTH sides of the console, not from the front.

***THIS CONSOLE USES ALL METRIC SCREWS AND NUTS***
Encoders 5.5mm nut driver.

Congo HWD REV A 8/10/05

"Piggyback" PCB
Encoder Counter
TTL-0115
7310B5007
(Under Side)
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Floppy Drive 3.5"
A123

Hard Drive 2.5"
A124

Main Processor 
with Inbedded XP

Back up Battery
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XT Power Supply
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VR1

R1

LD9

LD10

LD11

LD12

LD13

LD14

LD8LD15

LD2

LD3

LD4

LD5

LD6

LD7

C7

L4

M2

RP1

LD1

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

LINK

Power  LED

Port 

Connection I/O PCB
TTL-0114
7310B5006

Transition
4250B5008

USB 
Activty 

Hartbeat 
Buss Act

Force Code
Download

MIDI
OUT IN 

DMX 
2      1

Remote 
GoCAN PHUSB   Audio

MIDI
OUT IN Remote 

Go

Video
1

Video
2

Video
3

Video
1

Video
2

Video
3

Dongle
M758

4 USB connections for flash drives, keyboards and mice. 
CDR/W drives & printers mot supported. Not supported. 
Printing is to file that can be take off to a USB drive

Hard drives are keyed to the processors, they can be generic 
for the offices but once they initially boot the then key 
themselves to the central processor.

ETC Net


